

VOLUNTEERS TO SIT ON THE ADHOC COMMITTEE FOR THE LAKE TEMAGAMI WASTE TRANSFER STATION

The Corporation of the Municipality of Temagami is receiving applications from residents who are willing to serve on the ADHOC Committee for the Lake Temagami Waste Transfer Station. The Municipality is seeking:

- Two (2) Permanent Residents of Lake Temagami
- Two (2) Seasonal Residents of Lake Temagami
- Two (2) Members of the Temagami First Nation
- One (1) Lake Temagami Contractor
- One (1) Lake Temagami Youth Camp Operator
- Two (2) Members of Council
- Public Works Superintendent
- By-Law Enforcement Officer
- Municipal Administrator
- Support Staff

This is a voluntary position, and for more details regarding the vacancy please contact the Municipal Clerk at 705-569-3421 Ext. 211.

Interested respondents must submit their request, including a brief description of qualifications and noting what member status they fall into above, no **later than 4:00 pm on November 1st, 2023** to:

Municipal Clerk

Municipality of Temagami, 7 Lakeshore Drive, P.O. Box 220 Temagami, Ontario, P0H 2H0 Fax: (705) 569-2834 E-mail: clerk@temagami.ca

Accommodation shall be provided for applicants with disabilities upon request. For more details please contact the Municipal Clerk at clerk@temagami.ca or 705-569-3421 Ext 211.